
Corrigendum No.1 of Container Train Circular No.: 06/2017 

ATT Tr IGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

HATT/ MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

tT ard/ RAILWAY BOARD) 

No. 2020/TT-II/73/11 Rail Bhawan, New Delhi, dt: 12.11.2021 

General Managers, 
All Indian Railways 

Sub: Hub & Spoke policy for movement of Container Trains. 
Ref: () RB's letter no. 2011/TT-Ii73/9/vol.Il dated 16.05.2017 

Please refer to RB's Container Circular No. 06/2017 issued vide letter No. 2011/TT 

L/73/9 vol. II dated 16.05.2017, Para 3.1 (b) may be read as under: 

Existing Para 3.1 (b) Revised Para 3.1 (b) 

Inter Hub distance shall not | Inter - Hub distance shall not 

be less than 750 kms. be less than 500 kms. 

The above revised Para 3.1 (b) is valid on experimental basis initially for one year to 
assess the financial outcome of the scheme. 

Zonal Railway shall maintain record of movement of containers for inter-hub distance of 
500 kms un Hub and Spoke policy so that mid-term review may also be taken assess 
effectiveness of the scheme. 

These will come into force from 16" November, 2021 

All other instructions issued vide letter under above references will continue to hold 

good. 

This is issued with the approval of Traffic Commercial and Finance Directorate of 
Railway Board. 

(Deepak Kumar Jha) 
Executive Director Traffic Transportation (S) 

Railway Board 

No. 2020/TT-1I/73/11 Rail Bhawan, New Delhi, dt: 12.11.2021 
Copy to 
1.. FA&CAO, All Zonal Railways 
2.. Dy. C&AG (Rlys), Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 

T-21 
For Finance Commissioner/ Railways 



Copy for necessary action: 

1. Managing Director, CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21. 

2. CAO/FOIS, CRIS Complex, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21 

3. Principal Chief Commercial Manager, All Zonal Railways. 

4. Principal Chief Operations Manager, All Zonal Railways. 
5. All Container Train Operators. 

(Deepak Kumar Jha) 

Executive Director Traffic Transportation ( 
Railway Board 

Copy for information please: 
OSD/MR, AM(T), AM/Comml. 

TC-I, TC (R) Branch of Railway Board 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

